THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
PRETRIAL HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DAVID MARK HULLENDER
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

TA-27156
TA-27157

9:00 a.m.

TA-27545
9:00 a.m.

TA-27520
TA-27521

9:00 a.m.

TA-27503

9:00 a.m.

TA-27289
9:00a.m.

DAVID S RHINEHARDT

V.
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

ALISSON ALONSO
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

CHIBUZOR THOMAS IKEGWU

V.
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

GRACE MENDEZ CARDONA
V.

CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION

JOSHUA L. NICHOLSON
V.

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2019

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
GASTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COURTROOM 4D, Fourth Floor

325 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY
GASTONIA, NORTH CAROLINA, 28052

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DEF: BARRY H. BLOCH
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: ANDREW T. DOWNER
DOWNER WALTERS AND
MITCHENER
CHARLOTTE, NC

DEF: BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DEF: DONNA B. WOJCIK
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: ANDREW T. DOWNER
DOWNER WALTERS AND
MITCHENER
CHARLOTTE, NC

DEF: BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

PLT: F. WILLIAM DEVORE, IV
DEVORE ACTON & STRAFFORD
CHARLOTTE, NC

DEF: GWENDA LAWS
NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

-In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at

919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.
-Pre-Trial Agreements are required in all cases and must be submitted at least 10 days before the hearing.
-All foreign language interpreters must be “Level A — Court Certified”




