THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION PRETRIAL HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DAVID MARK HULLENDER

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

MONDAY, JUNE 3, 2019

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

GASTON COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTROOM 4D, Fourth Floor

325 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. WAY GASTONIA, NORTH CAROLINA, 28052

FILE NUMBER	l .		
TA-27156 TA-27157	DAVID S RHINEHARDT	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m.	NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	DEF:	BARRY H. BLOCH NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-27545 9:00 a.m.	ALISSON ALONSO v.	PLT:	ANDREW T. DOWNER DOWNER WALTERS AND MITCHENER
	CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	DEF:	CHARLOTTE, NC BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-27520 TA-27521	CHIBUZOR THOMAS IKEGWU v.	PLT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
9:00 a.m.	NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	DEF:	DONNA B. WOJCIK NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-27503 9:00 a.m.	GRACE MENDEZ CARDONA v.	PLT:	ANDREW T. DOWNER DOWNER WALTERS AND MITCHENER CHARLOTTE, NC
	CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURG COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	DEF:	BENJAMIN S. GURLITZ NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
TA-27289 9:00a.m.	JOSHUA L. NICHOLSON v.	PLT:	F. WILLIAM DEVORE, IV DEVORE ACTON & STRAFFORD
	NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	DEF:	CHARLOTTE, NC GWENDA LAWS NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC

⁻In the event of inclement weather, you can call the Industrial Commission Inclement Weather Hearing Cancellation Hotline at 919-807-2600 for updates on hearing cancellations.

⁻Pre-Trial Agreements are required in <u>all</u> cases and <u>must</u> be submitted at least 10 days before the hearing.

⁻All foreign language interpreters <u>must</u> be "Level A – Court Certified"